

County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

Legislation Details

File #: 19-0452 Name: MCWDB Application for Subsequent Local Area

Designation and Local Board Recertification

PY2019-21

Type: General Agenda Item Status: Passed - Workforce Investment Board

File created: 6/4/2019 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 6/25/2019 Final action: 6/25/2019

Title: a. Approve and authorize the Chair of the Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the Board in its role as

the Chief Elected Official for the Monterey County local workforce development area, to sign the Application for Subsequent Local Area Designation and Local Board Recertification, Program Years

2019-21, as required by the Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act; and

b. Approve and authorize submittal of the Application to the California Workforce Development Board

Sponsors: Workforce Investment Board (WIB)

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Existing Local Board Recertification Request_Monterey County, 3. 78. Completed

Board Order

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/25/2019	2	Board of Supervisors	approved - workforce investment board	Pass